



## 2021 Reclamation Project Bid #2021-018 Bid Tabulation 01/21/2021

				Gendron Corp.		Longchamps & Sons, Inc.		C.H. Stevenson, Inc.		St. Laurent and Sons, Inc.	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.23	Tree Removal	EA	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00	\$465.00	\$6,045.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
201.24	Stump Removal	EA	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$235.00	\$3,055.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00
202.2	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	350	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.10	\$1,435.00	\$3.50	\$1,225.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	500	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.25	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	180	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$12.30	\$2,214.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	600	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00	\$9.50	\$5,700.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	3,000	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$11.00	\$33,000.00	\$18.00	\$54,000.00	\$14.00	\$42,000.00
211.3	Ditch Excavation	LF	11,400	\$2.50	\$28,500.00	\$1.00	\$11,400.00	\$3.30	\$37,620.00	\$3.00	\$34,200.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A	TON	12,800	\$15.75	\$201,600.00	\$17.40	\$222,720.00	\$21.50	\$275,200.00	\$20.00	\$256,000.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A (Driveways)	TON	450	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$21.40	\$9,630.00	\$21.50	\$9,675.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00
307.32	Reclaim Existing Roadway	SY	16,100	\$1.15	\$18,515.00	\$1.60	\$25,760.00	\$1.35	\$21,735.00	\$2.10	\$33,810.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm – Surface	TON	1,400	\$72.00	\$100,800.00	\$70.00	\$98,000.00	\$68.75	\$96,250.00	\$59.00	\$82,600.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	205	\$135.00	\$27,675.00	\$160.00	\$32,800.00	\$138.50	\$28,392.50	\$100.00	\$20,500.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm - Base	TON	1,850	\$69.95	\$129,407.50	\$66.00	\$122,100.00	\$64.50	\$119,325.00	\$58.00	\$107,300.00
409.15	Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	450	\$10.16	\$4,572.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.70	\$3,465.00	\$8.50	\$3,825.00
603.159	12" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	450	\$31.00	\$13,950.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$44.00	\$19,800.00	\$31.00	\$13,950.00
603.169	15" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	90	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$48.50	\$4,365.00	\$39.00	\$3,510.00
603.179	18" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	120	\$43.00	\$5,160.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$54.50	\$6,540.00	\$44.00	\$5,280.00
603.199	24" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	140	\$53.00	\$7,420.00	\$95.00	\$13,300.00	\$70.00	\$9,800.00	\$57.00	\$7,980.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	900	\$22.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00	\$27.00	\$24,300.00	\$22.00	\$19,800.00
606.1	Adjust Existing Mailbox Post	EA	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
606.55	Guardrail Type 3 – Single Rail	LF	400	\$22.30	\$8,920.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00
609.11	Slipform Vertical Curb - Concrete	LF	820	\$8.20	\$6,724.00	\$10.00	\$8,200.00	\$8.40	\$6,888.00	\$9.00	\$7,380.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	TON	260	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$47.00	\$12,220.00	\$36.00	\$9,360.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00
615.08	Loam, Seed & Mulch	SY	3,400	\$4.00	\$13,600.00	\$6.00	\$20,400.00	\$7.00	\$23,800.00	\$6.00	\$20,400.00
620.54	Stabilization/Reinforcement Geotextile	SY	16,500	\$1.70	\$28,050.00	\$1.90	\$31,350.00	\$1.65	\$27,225.00	\$2.00	\$33,000.00
627.733	4" Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line (DYL)	LF	5,910	\$0.20	\$1,182.00	\$0.60	\$3,546.00	\$0.25	\$1,477.50	\$0.36	\$2,127.60
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$64,560.00	\$64,560.00	\$84,350.00	\$84,350.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
					<b>\$758,090.00</b>		<b>\$851,076.00</b>		<b>\$862,192.00</b>		<b>\$935,037.60</b>
	Name			John Gendron		Denise Longchamps		Adam Lake		Corey Larue	
	Address			PO Box 1913		15 Lisbon St		190 Walton Rd		20 Highland Spring Road	
				Lewiston, ME 04240		Lisbon, ME 04250		Wayne, ME 04239		Lewiston, ME 04240	
	Tel. #			207-782-7372		207-353-2349		207-685-3600		207-784-7944	



**2021 Reclamation Project Bid #2021-018 Bid**

				Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		Bedard Excavation		Northeast Paving		Pratt & Sons, Inc.	
Addendum #1				yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bid Bond				yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.23	Tree Removal	EA	13	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$750.00	\$9,750.00
201.24	Stump Removal	EA	13	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00
202.2	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	350	\$7.50	\$2,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	180	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$21.00	\$3,780.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	600	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	3,000	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$17.00	\$51,000.00	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$15.00	\$45,000.00
211.3	Ditch Excavation	LF	11,400	\$2.50	\$28,500.00	\$4.00	\$45,600.00	\$3.00	\$34,200.00	\$3.00	\$34,200.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A	TON	12,800	\$14.75	\$188,800.00	\$24.00	\$307,200.00	\$24.00	\$307,200.00	\$23.00	\$294,400.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A (Driveways)	TON	450	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$24.00	\$10,800.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00
307.32	Reclaim Existing Roadway	SY	16,100	\$2.27	\$36,547.00	\$1.50	\$24,150.00	\$1.25	\$20,125.00	\$3.00	\$48,300.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm – Surface	TON	1,400	\$72.00	\$100,800.00	\$70.00	\$98,000.00	\$86.00	\$120,400.00	\$69.75	\$97,650.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	205	\$144.00	\$29,520.00	\$138.00	\$28,290.00	\$150.00	\$30,750.00	\$138.00	\$28,290.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm - Base	TON	1,850	\$69.95	\$129,407.50	\$69.00	\$127,650.00	\$82.00	\$151,700.00	\$68.75	\$127,187.50
409.15	Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	450	\$10.50	\$4,725.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.75	\$2,137.50
603.159	12" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	450	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$45.00	\$20,250.00	\$39.00	\$17,550.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00
603.169	15" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	90	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
603.179	18" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	120	\$100.00	\$12,000.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00
603.199	24" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	140	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,100.00	\$68.00	\$9,520.00	\$85.00	\$11,900.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	900	\$33.00	\$29,700.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00
606.1	Adjust Existing Mailbox Post	EA	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$128.00	\$1,536.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00
606.55	Guardrail Type 3 – Single Rail	LF	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
609.11	Slipform Vertical Curb - Concrete	LF	820	\$12.00	\$9,840.00	\$8.50	\$6,970.00	\$17.00	\$13,940.00	\$12.00	\$9,840.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	TON	260	\$46.60	\$12,116.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00	\$58.00	\$15,080.00	\$80.00	\$20,800.00
615.08	Loam, Seed & Mulch	SY	3,400	\$11.00	\$37,400.00	\$7.00	\$23,800.00	\$5.00	\$17,000.00	\$8.00	\$27,200.00
620.54	Stabilization/Reinforcement Geotextile	SY	16,500	\$2.65	\$43,725.00	\$2.00	\$33,000.00	\$2.50	\$41,250.00	\$4.00	\$66,000.00
627.733	4" Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line (DYL)	LF	5,910	\$0.40	\$2,364.00	\$0.20	\$1,182.00	\$0.22	\$1,300.20	\$0.30	\$1,773.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$40,425.50	\$40,425.50	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
				<b>\$942,445.00</b>		<b>\$953,842.00</b>		<b>\$1,070,231.20</b>		<b>\$1,075,428.00</b>	
Name				Steven Piela		PJ Bedard		Wayne Berry		Dan Ward	
Address				326 New Portland Road		32 Hemlock Dr		953 Odlin Road		PO Box 236	
				Gorham, ME 04038		South Paris, ME 04281		Bangor, ME 04401		Mechanic Falls, ME 04256	
Tel. #				207-856-9990		207-890-3163		207-945-0873		207-345-3311	



**2021 Reclamation Project Bid #2021-018 Bid**

				All States Asphalt		Crooker Construction, LLC		Pike Industries, Inc.	
Addendum #1				yes		yes		yes	
Bid Bond				yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
201.23	Tree Removal	EA	13	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$2,480.00	\$32,240.00
201.24	Stump Removal	EA	13	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$21,450.00	\$675.00	\$8,775.00
202.2	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	350	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$12.50	\$4,375.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	500	\$2.17	\$1,085.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	180	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$19.00	\$3,420.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	600	\$13.50	\$8,100.00	\$18.50	\$11,100.00	\$38.00	\$22,800.00
203.24	Common Borrow	CY	3,000	\$21.30	\$63,900.00	\$23.75	\$71,250.00	\$22.50	\$67,500.00
211.3	Ditch Excavation	LF	11,400	\$10.25	\$116,850.00	\$4.00	\$45,600.00	\$3.25	\$37,050.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A	TON	12,800	\$18.75	\$240,000.00	\$25.35	\$324,480.00	\$28.00	\$358,400.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A (Driveways)	TON	450	\$32.00	\$14,400.00	\$46.00	\$20,700.00	\$51.00	\$22,950.00
307.32	Reclaim Existing Roadway	SY	16,100	\$2.21	\$35,581.00	\$1.70	\$27,370.00	\$2.35	\$37,835.00
403.208	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm – Surface	TON	1,400	\$73.80	\$103,320.00	\$82.00	\$114,800.00	\$77.00	\$107,800.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	205	\$145.00	\$29,725.00	\$180.00	\$36,900.00	\$175.00	\$35,875.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm - Base	TON	1,850	\$72.80	\$134,680.00	\$80.00	\$148,000.00	\$77.00	\$142,450.00
409.15	Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	450	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.50	\$4,725.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00
603.159	12" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	450	\$80.16	\$36,072.00	\$77.50	\$34,875.00	\$145.00	\$65,250.00
603.169	15" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	90	\$83.34	\$7,500.60	\$115.00	\$10,350.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
603.179	18" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	120	\$100.84	\$12,100.80	\$115.00	\$13,800.00	\$155.00	\$18,600.00
603.199	24" Culvert HDPE Pipe	LF	140	\$132.49	\$18,548.60	\$125.00	\$17,500.00	\$160.00	\$22,400.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	900	\$31.82	\$28,638.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00	\$21.00	\$18,900.00
606.1	Adjust Existing Mailbox Post	EA	12	\$52.50	\$630.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00
606.55	Guardrail Type 3 – Single Rail	LF	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$31.50	\$12,600.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00
609.11	Slipform Vertical Curb - Concrete	LF	820	\$9.90	\$8,118.00	\$12.50	\$10,250.00	\$9.85	\$8,077.00
610.08	Plain Riprap	TON	260	\$46.00	\$11,960.00	\$67.00	\$17,420.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00
615.08	Loam, Seed & Mulch	SY	3,400	\$6.42	\$21,828.00	\$10.50	\$35,700.00	\$6.00	\$20,400.00
620.54	Stabilization/Reinforcement Geotextile	SY	16,500	\$3.07	\$50,655.00	\$2.20	\$36,300.00	\$2.25	\$37,125.00
627.733	4" Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line (DYL)	LF	5,910	\$0.33	\$1,950.30	\$0.35	\$2,068.50	\$0.25	\$1,477.50
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$64,300.00	\$64,300.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$105,375.00	\$105,375.00
				<b>\$1,090,102.30</b>		<b>\$1,178,283.50</b>		<b>\$1,266,049.50</b>	
Name				Ron Simbari		Thomas Sturgeon		Rob Mowatt	
Address				699 Main Street		103 Lewiston Road		95 Western Avenue	
				Richmond, ME 04357		Topsham, ME 04086		Fairfield, ME 04937	
Tel. #				207-295-7590		207-729-3331		207-578-0054	